502527103 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572341

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
IATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name	Execution Date	i			
MICHAEL SCOTT CO	DLBERT			06/03/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY [)ATA							
Name:	RESEARCH II	TOM V	ION CORPORATION		i			
Street Address:	THE CORPOR	THE CORPORATION TRUST CENTER						
Internal Address:	1209 ORANG	E STRI	EET					
City:	WILMINGTON	WILMINGTON						
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19801							
Property Type Application Number:			49100					
	DATA	11010			<u> </u>			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:)408-4						
Phone: 202-408-4000 Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com								
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name			RRY/FINNEGAN					
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001								
Address Line 4:		DIING	TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11298.0245-01000					
IAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		AARON J. CAPRON					
Signature:			/Aaron J. Capron/					

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0400

source=36418-US-CNT_Assignment_inventor_to_RIM_Corp#page1.tif source=36418-US-CNT_Assignment_inventor_to_RIM_Corp#page2.tif

RIM Family Ref. No.: 36418

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Michael Scott Colbert, 561 Quail Lake Drive, Debary FL 32713, U.S.A

has/have invented a METHOD FOR CONFERENCE CALL PROMPTING FROM A LOCKED DEVICE ("Invention") for which one or more applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration, or other form of protection, rights, or title have been or will be made in certain countries ("Applications"), as further described below:

USA, Application No. <u>13/069,845</u>, Filing Date <u>March 23, 2011</u>
PCT Application No. <u>PCT/CA2011/050151</u>, Filing Date <u>March 23, 2011</u>

AND WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications inclusive of all ancillary rights relating thereto, any and all priority rights derived from said Applications, and all patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to said Invention, in any country or countries and in respect of the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have transferred, conveyed and assigned, and by way of further assurance does/do hereby transfer, convey and assign, any and all of ASSIGNOR(S)'s respective rights, title and interest in and to: the Invention; the Applications; any further applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention; the right in and to any patent or reissue patent relating to the Applications, Further Applications and Divisionals ("Grants"); and the right to obtain any extensions / supplementary protection certificates ("Extensions"); together with the right to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies for acts committed in respect of one or more of the aforesaid Invention, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this Worldwide Assignment; with the intent that the Invention, Applications, Grants, Further

Page 1 of 3 V5.0

RIM Family Ref. No.: 36418

unders	IN sigr	N WI ned:	TNI	ESS WH	IERE	OF, this	Worldwi	de Assignn	nent has	been exc	ecuted below by	the
Date: _		6-	3 -	-201	<u> </u>		Michael 561 Qua	لد ما I Scott Coll ail Lake Di FL 32713	bert	llet	<u>/</u>	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS												
	I,]	HILDA	I	. ARR	0Y0		, whose i	full Post	Office address i	s
		į	561	Que	1 L			DeB f Witness)	ARY	FL	32713	
											rson, personally and execute sam	ıe.
Date:_		6-	· 3	- 20	11			(Signati	ure of W	/\ it[ness)	· ·	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

V5.0

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0402